less than five thousand dollars (USD 5,000), a minimum annual contribution of five 
thousand dollars (USD 5,000) will be imposed on an annual basis, which will be 
increased to six thousand dollars (USD 6,000) from 2021 onwards. It is noted that the 
minimum annual contribution for 2018 was two thousand five hundred dollars (USD 
2,500). 

Non-imposition of the 
contribution on ship 
management 
companies 

To be also noted that the said contribution is not imposed on Greek as well as on 
foreign companies having established an office or a branch of article 25 of L.27/1975, 
which is engaged in the management and operation of vessels under Greek or foreign